## 900555550 06/25/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900554634

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ATHLETICS FEDERATIONS		12/20/2019	association de droit monégasque: MONACO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	World Athletics	
Street Address:	6-8 quai Antoine 1er	
City:	Monaco	
State/Country:	MONACO	
Postal Code:	98000	
Entity Type:	association de droit monégasque: MONACO	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2682483	
Registration Number:	2679839	IAAF
Registration Number:	5929667	IAAF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS OREGON 21

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022801177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9042472620

**Email:** eastdocket@holleymenker.com

Correspondent Name: James R Menker Address Line 1: PO Box 331937

Address Line 4: Atlantic Beach, FLORIDA 32233

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4279.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R Menker
SIGNATURE:	/jmenker/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0877

900555550

source=JOURNAL DE MONACO - English translation (ID 497332)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0878

# **JOURNAL DE MONACO**

Official Bulletin of the Principality

Princely Government

Principality of Monaco

#### RECEIPT OF THE DECLARATION OF THE AMENDMENT OF THE STATUTES OF AN ASSOCIATION

Journal No.

8465

#### **Publication Date**

December 20, 2019

In accordance with the provisions of Article 10 of Law No. 1.355 of December 23, 2008 concerning associations and federations of associations, the State Ministry delivers the receipt of the declaration of the amendment of the statutes received on October 29, 2019 of the association named "INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ATHLETICS FEDERATIONS", in short, "I.A.A.F.".

These amendments relate to:

- the denomination which becomes "WORLD ATHLETICS",
- the object whose wording has been slightly reviewed in order to delete the mention "at all levels" when referring to the world-wide promotion of sporting interests in general and of athletics in particular, and to specify in relation to undoped athletes that they "compete in athletics",
- as well as an overhaul of the statutes,

the above amendments comply with the law governing associations.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED MONACO 2016

Version 2018 11 07 14

U. My

The undersigned translator certifies that the foregoing translation is in accordance with the original text in the attached document in the French language.

June 25, 2020

RECORDED: 06/19/2020

Pully Name: Karin Riley

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0879